Adoption of New Accounting Pronouncements ‐ During the year ended June 30, 2020, the Center adopted the Financial
Accounting Standards Board's Accounting Standards Update (ASU) No. 2014‐09 ‐ Revenue from Contracts with Customers
(Topic 606) and other related ASUs. These ASUs replaced the existing revenue recognition guidance in U.S. GAAP and
require entities to recognize revenues when control of the promised goods or services is transferred to customers at an
amount that reflects the consideration to which the entity expects to be entitled to in exchange for those goods or services.
The primary effect of adoption of these ASUs for the Center is that memberships are now recognized over the membership
period, whereas previously they were recognized on the date of sale.

PACIFIC SCIENCE CENTER FOUNDATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Years Ended June 30, 2020 and 2019

‐ 12 ‐

Note 1 ‐ Continued

The Center elected to adopt the changes from these ASUs using the full retrospective method, which required the Center to
restate the 2019 financial statements. The effect of this change is presented in the tables below:

As Previously
Reported Restatements As Restated

Impacted Lines ‐ Statement of Financial Position:
Current Liabilities‐
Deferred revenue 2,031,061$   1,077,834$   3,108,895$

Net Assets:
Beginning net assets 35,601,886   (1,104,308)   34,497,578

Ending net assets 31,947,970   (1,077,834)   30,870,136

Impacted Lines ‐ Statement of Activities:
Membership revenue 2,289,201   26,474   2,315,675

Change in net assets (3,653,916)   26,474   (3,627,442)

2019

Note 2 ‐ Pledges Receivable

Pledges receivable at June 30 are expected to be received as follows:

2020 2019

Due in less than one year 454,840$   547,837$
Due in one to five years 121,000   539,598

Gross pledges receivable 575,840   1,087,435

Less present value discount (2020 and 2019 ‐ 6.25%) (7,699)   (39,541)
Less allowance for uncollectible balances (12,500)   (10,000)
Less current portion of pledges receivable (442,340)   (537,836)